052540-301r5 Printed in USA February, 2012
SERVICE MANUAL
TRAVEL'R
MOTORIZED FIXED PITCH PATIO AWNING
RV
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Product Overview .......................................................................................................................... 1
Specifications ...................................................................................................................................... 1

Left Arm
Right Arm
ARMS PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example: Part Number: O V  J V  5 0  H W
STYLE CODE COLOR ARM TYPE ARM CONFIGURATION/CONTROLS
OV JV 50 HW
Travel'r Black Flat Pitch AM
OV = Travel'r 25 = White
JV = Black
50 = Flat Pitch
53 = Steep Pitch
AP = Adjustable
  Pitch
OEM = OEM, Standard Arms
HW = AM, Standard Arms
All models use a Single Interior Switch.
AM – Aftermarket or Upgrade uses
extended mounting channel and top
mounting bracket.
OEM – Original Equipment Manufacturer
Installation
ROLLER PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example: Part Number: Q J  1 8  7 9  7 9
STYLE CODE SIZE CANOPY COLOR FABRIC WRAP TYPE/COLOR
QJ 18 79 79
Vinyl Roller Assy 18’ Length Ocean Blue Vinyl Ocean Blue/Cream Weatherguard
QJ = Vinyl or Polyweave
QL = Acrylic With Alumaguard
Ltd
QK = Vinyl or Polyweave With
Alumaguard
OU = Acrylic With Uniguard
OT = Polyweave with Uniguard
12’
13’
14’
15’
16’
17’
18’
19’
20’
21’
VINYL
Refer to Sales and Order
Information for color
availability and codes
CUSTOM GRAPHICS
Refer to Sales and Order
Information for color
availability and codes
POLYWEAVE
Refer to Sales and Order
Information for color
availability and codes
ACRYLIC
Refer to Sales and Order
Information for color
availability and codes
CUSTOM ACRYLIC
VINYL
Refer to Sales and Order Information for color
availability and codes
ALUMAGUARD / UNIGUARD
2 Refer to Sales and Order Information for
color availability and codes
TRAVEL'R Service Manual Carefree of Colorado
18 052540-301r5
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
Travel'r, Fixed Pitch
TravelR502
6
5
1
2
DETAIL A
(Motor Head)
Series I Series II
DETAIL B
(Idler Head)
Series I Series II